VOD3120AB, VOD3120AD, VOD3120AG
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.2, 28-Jul-2022 1 Document Number: 84921
For technical questions within your region: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com, ,
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
2.5 A Output Current IGBT and MOSFET Driver
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

(1) The rise and fall times of the forward current should be less than 500 ns
(2) Exponential waveform, pulse width ≤ 0.3 μs, f ≤ 15 kHz
ORDERING INFORMATION
V O D 3 1 2 0 A # - V T #
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
OPTION
VDE
OPTION
TAPE AND
REEL
AGENCY CERTIFIED / PACKAGE CMR (kV/μs)
UL, cUL, CQC 35
DIP-8 VOD3120AD
DIP-8, 400 mil VOD3120AG
SMD-8 VOD3120AB-T
SMD-8, 180° orientation VOD3120AB-T2
VDE, UL, cUL, CQC 35
DIP-8 VOD3120AD-V
DIP-8, 400 mil VOD3120AG-V
SMD-8 VOD3120AB-VT
SMD-8, 180° orientation VOD3120AB-VT2
TRUTH TABLE
LED HIGH SIDE LOW SIDE V0
Off Off On Low
On On Off High